J&K JAMMU / SRINAGAR.

Final Notice.

No:-PHQ/PRB-W-Bn-Cts/16/2022/676-679

Dated:-

01/07/2022

Subject:-

Production of Deficient Documents.

Reference:- 01. PHQ J&K advertisement notice No.Pers-Rectt-A-22/2019/16251-

300 dated 09.03.2019.

02. PHQ J&K advertisement notice No.Pers-Rectt-A-22/2019/2474-99 dated 11.01.2022.

It is for the information of all the eligible candidates of UT of Jammu and Kashmir who have participated in written examination for the post of Constable in 02 Women Battalions of J&K Police in terms of PHQ J&K advertisement notifications referred to above. Those candidates, who have not produced the deficient documents despite having been given a considerable time through the medium of notices, that their candidature is liable for rejection due to non production of original documents. These candidates are hereby given a final opportunity through this notice that they can produce their deficient original documents like, Domicile, Qualification, DOB Certificate, Reserved Category, NCC certificate (if any) before the Police Recruitment Board at PHQ Peerbagh Srinagar and PHQ Gulshan Ground Jammu with effect from 02.07.2022 to 09.07.2022 during the office hours on all working days.

Those candidates who fail to submit their deficient documents in original within the stipulated time shall be declared Disqualified / Rejected and no further plea after the cutoff date shall be entertained.

> Dailes Rana-IPS ADGP (Cord) PHQ J&K. Chairman, PRB 02 Women Battalions ;

Copy to:-

- 01. The Director General of Police J&K Srinagar for favour of kind information.
- 02. All Board members for information.
- .03. AIG (Communication) PHQ J&K Srinagar for wide publicity in all leading dailies of J&K and broadcasting a News item regarding the subject in News bulletins on Radio & TV.

04 SO IT PHQ Jammu for uploading the same on J&K Police website.

02 Women Bns